#### 502540711 10/22/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586144

SUBMISSION TYPE	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
		N	 lame	Execution Date	
JONG-IL LEE				09/23/2013	
NAM-SU YI				09/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
N	FASOO COM	CO 1T	-n		
Name: Street Address:	FASOO.COM			05 SANGAM-DONG MAPO-GIL	
City:	SEOUL	17RD FLOOR NURITKUM SQUARE BUSINESS CENTER, 1605 SANGAM-DONG, MAPO-GU			
State/Country:		KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14113.		141132	249		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(630	))908-76!	53		
Fax Number:         (630)908-7653           Phone:         6309087652					
Email:			s@wpapat.com		
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam			the email attempt is unsuccessful.  ARK & ASSOCIATES PATENT LTD.		
Address Line 1: 930 N. YORK ROAD, SUITE 201					
Address Line 1.	HIN	SDALE,	ILLINOIS 60521		
Address Line 1:					
			PA1432-0		
Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:		PA1432-0 WOOCHOON W. PARK		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:				

10/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=PA1432-0\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PA1432-0\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0781**

DOCKET: PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the assignor(s)

### ASSIGNOR(S)

Jong-II LEE

709-303, Gangseon Maeul, Juycop-dong, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 411-370, Republic of Korea

Nam-Su YI

102-1304, Dream Forest PRUGIO Apt. 228bunji, Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, 136-130, Republic of Korea

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee

#### ASSINGEE

Fasoo.com Co., Ltd 17th Fl. Nurikkum Square Business Tower, 1605, Sangam-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

and the heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States which are disclosed in the U.S. patent application titled

# COMPUTING DEVICE HAVING A DLL INJECTION FUNCTION, AND DLL INJECTION METHOD

for which an application for a U Number;		s filed on	Application
for which an application for a t	Jnited States Patent wa	s executed by the unders	signed on

and any and all improvements thereof, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The assignor(s) agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee to communicate any facts known to it respecting the patent and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, Assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers that may be necessary.

Assignor(s) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor(s) further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET:		PATENT

equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## **ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE(S)**

3 Por	23 September 2013
Jong-II LEE	Date
Nam-Su YI	23 September 2013 Date
[Inventor #3]	Date